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(b) the unit value index of Our imports excluding foodgrains during the same period; and

(C) whether any calculation has been made of the loss to India through
(i) a fall in the relative prices of our exports during the last 10 years (ii) the rise in the relative prices of our imports (excluding foodgrains) during the same period?

The Minister of International Trade in the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Sbri Manubhai Shah): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 59l.

(c) No calculations have so far been made because of the fact that it requires a detailed andi voluminous study involving commodity-wise analysis of the increases and decr.eases in unit values Of exports and imports after making necessary adjustments for the subsequent corrections in respect of the published figures.
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Trade Delegations to East Eul'OpeU
Countries

511. Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Indian Trade Delegation undertook a tour of the East European countries;

(b) the personnel of this delegatioa and the countries it visitt!id;

(c) whether it has submitted its report; and

(d) if so, what are its main features?

The Minister of International Trade in the Ministry of Commerce and .ba-
dustry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a)
Yes, Sir. The Trade Delegation: has not yet completed its tour.

(b) A, statement is laid on tJ.
Table of the House. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 60.]

(c) all(.:! (d). Copies of Trade
Agreements, as and when concluded by the Trade Delegation, are being placed in the Parliament Library.

Licensing Ql New Industries

r Shri Ram Ratan Gupta:
512. ~ ManaraJkumar Vijaya

L Ananda:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether any priority has been fixed for licensing Of new industries;
~
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(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Industry in the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Shri Kanullgo): (a) and (b). It is proposed to give the highest priority to industries having a direct bearing on the defeoce effort, both for licensing under the Industries (Development and Regulation) Act and for Capital Goods imports.

The policy with regard to licensing under the Industries (Development and Regulation) Act for other industries is being reviewed. Government propose shortly to issue a revised expandea list of industries with regard to which applications will automatically be rejected.

Apart from the foreign exchange requirements of industries directed to Defence, which will have the highest priority, the licensing of ~1

Goods will be based On the priority list of 21 industries, which was recently announced.

513.

r~ Industry

r Shrj Ram Ratan Gupta:
J Maharajkumar Vijaya
1 AIlanda:
l Shrimati Rennka Ray:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to nationalise the Drug Industry due to high cost of production; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Industry In the Hinistry of Commerce and Industry (Shri Kanungo): (a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Import of Printing. Machinery

I Shri A. S. Saigal:
Shrl Narendra Singh Mahida:

51J. 1 Shri P. K. Ghosh:
L Shrl Kapar Singh:

I Shri Yashpal Singh:
L Shri Kajrolkar:

Will the Minister 011 Commeree aDd Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the total valUe Of r ~
machinery imported during each of the years from J 95'; to 1961 from general currency area; and

(b) the ~ value of printing machinery imported during each of the years frOm 1955 to 1961 from rupee account area?

The Minister of International Trade in the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah):
(a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 61l.

State Trading Corporation

515 J Shri Bishanchander Seth:
L Shri E. Madhusudan Rao:

Willi the Minister of Comme;
and Industry be pleased to refer the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1757 On the 27th August, 1962 and state whetber the question of setting up of another State Trading Corporation has been considered?

The MInister of International Trade in the Mi.nistry of Commerce and Industry (Shri Mannbhai Shah): The question of setting up of another State r~ Corporation is under active consideration.

Import of Rock Salt from Pakistan
516. Shri IDmatslngka: Will the

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of Rock Salt imported from Pakistan during 1962;

(b) what price was paid by the importer at rail head in Pakistan or f.o.r. Indian Border; and

(c) at what price the importer has supplied to dealers or wholesalers in Calcutta?

The Minister of International Trade In the Ministry of Commerce and

